



Schedule of Prices  
Heathercrest Subdivision  
Water Main Improvements  
Bid 24-054

Route Heather Dr, Rossmore Dr, Sherwood Ave & Duncan Dr  
County Kane  
Local Agency City of Aurora

Bids Received 4/10/2024 at 2:00pm

|                |                                                                           |      |          | Engineer's Estimate |               | Brandt Excavating, Inc<br>385 Hoover Street<br>Morris, IL 60450 |               | H. Linden & Sons Sewer and<br>Water, Inc.<br>722 E. South St, Unit D<br>Plano, IL 60545 |               | Gerardi Sewer & Water Co.<br>1785 Armitage Court<br>Addison, IL 60101 |               | Performance Construction &<br>Engineering, LLC<br>217 W. John Street<br>Plano, IL 60545 |                 | Martam Construction, Inc.<br>1200 Gasket Drive<br>Elgin, IL 60120 |               |
|----------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------|------|----------|---------------------|---------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|
| NO.            | ITEM                                                                      | UNIT | QUANTITY | UNIT COST           | AMOUNT        | UNIT COST                                                       | AMOUNT        | UNIT COST                                                                               | AMOUNT        | UNIT COST                                                             | AMOUNT        | UNIT COST                                                                               | AMOUNT          | UNIT COST                                                         | AMOUNT        |
| 1              | Abandon Valve Box                                                         | EA   | 16       | \$250.00            | \$ 4,000.00   | \$ 150.00                                                       | \$ 2,400.00   | \$ 50.00                                                                                | \$ 800.00     | \$ 150.00                                                             | \$ 2,400.00   | \$ 250.00                                                                               | \$ 4,000.00     | \$ 360.00                                                         | \$ 5,760.00   |
| 2              | Abandon Valve Vault                                                       | EA   | 7        | \$500.00            | \$ 3,500.00   | \$ 500.00                                                       | \$ 3,500.00   | \$ 300.00                                                                               | \$ 2,100.00   | \$ 300.00                                                             | \$ 2,100.00   | \$ 600.00                                                                               | \$ 4,200.00     | \$ 580.00                                                         | \$ 4,060.00   |
| 3              | Remove Valve Vault                                                        | EA   | 2        | \$1,000.00          | \$ 2,000.00   | \$ 500.00                                                       | \$ 1,000.00   | \$ 500.00                                                                               | \$ 1,000.00   | \$ 400.00                                                             | \$ 800.00     | \$ 900.00                                                                               | \$ 1,800.00     | \$ 680.00                                                         | \$ 1,360.00   |
| 4              | Tree Root Pruning                                                         | LF   | 200      | \$30.00             | \$ 6,000.00   | \$ 20.00                                                        | \$ 4,000.00   | \$ 10.00                                                                                | \$ 2,000.00   | \$ 3.50                                                               | \$ 700.00     | \$ 22.00                                                                                | \$ 4,400.00     | \$ 12.00                                                          | \$ 2,400.00   |
| 5              | Select Granular Trench Backfill                                           | CY   | 4,400    | \$32.00             | \$ 140,800.00 | \$ 18.00                                                        | \$ 79,200.00  | \$ 50.00                                                                                | \$ 220,000.00 | \$ 1.00                                                               | \$ 4,400.00   | \$ 1.00                                                                                 | \$ 4,400.00     | \$ 56.00                                                          | \$ 246,400.00 |
| 6              | Unsuitable Soil Removal and Replacement                                   | CY   | 100      | \$50.00             | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 40.00                                                        | \$ 4,000.00   | \$ 55.00                                                                                | \$ 5,500.00   | \$ 40.00                                                              | \$ 4,000.00   | \$ 15.00                                                                                | \$ 1,500.00     | \$ 131.00                                                         | \$ 13,100.00  |
| 7              | Exploration Excavation, 8 Ft                                              | LF   | 140      | \$50.00             | \$ 7,000.00   | \$ 50.00                                                        | \$ 7,000.00   | \$ 41.00                                                                                | \$ 5,740.00   | \$ 25.00                                                              | \$ 3,500.00   | \$ 10.00                                                                                | \$ 1,400.00     | \$ 88.00                                                          | \$ 12,320.00  |
| 8              | 8" PVC C-900 Sanitary Sewer Removal and Replacement                       | LF   | 41       | \$150.00            | \$ 6,150.00   | \$ 150.00                                                       | \$ 6,150.00   | \$ 200.00                                                                               | \$ 8,200.00   | \$ 80.00                                                              | \$ 3,280.00   | \$ 175.00                                                                               | \$ 7,175.00     | \$ 322.00                                                         | \$ 13,202.00  |
| 9              | Relocate Catch Basin, 3' Diameter, with New R-3015 Type R Frame and Grate | EA   | 1        | \$5,000.00          | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 2,500.00                                                     | \$ 2,500.00   | \$ 4,000.00                                                                             | \$ 4,000.00   | \$ 2,400.00                                                           | \$ 2,400.00   | \$ 2,500.00                                                                             | \$ 2,500.00     | \$ 3,860.00                                                       | \$ 3,860.00   |
| 10             | Field Adjustments to Proposed Storm Structures                            | EA   | 1        | \$600.00            | \$ 600.00     | \$ 300.00                                                       | \$ 300.00     | \$ 600.00                                                                               | \$ 600.00     | \$ 250.00                                                             | \$ 250.00     | \$ 750.00                                                                               | \$ 750.00       | \$ 815.00                                                         | \$ 815.00     |
| 11             | 6" PVC C-900 Storm Sewer Removal & Replacement                            | LF   | 130      | \$100.00            | \$ 13,000.00  | \$ 75.00                                                        | \$ 9,750.00   | \$ 80.00                                                                                | \$ 10,400.00  | \$ 60.00                                                              | \$ 7,800.00   | \$ 75.00                                                                                | \$ 9,750.00     | \$ 110.00                                                         | \$ 14,300.00  |
| 12             | 8" PVC C-900 Storm Sewer Removal & Replacement                            | LF   | 97       | \$110.00            | \$ 10,670.00  | \$ 90.00                                                        | \$ 8,730.00   | \$ 100.00                                                                               | \$ 9,700.00   | \$ 70.00                                                              | \$ 6,790.00   | \$ 125.00                                                                               | \$ 12,125.00    | \$ 122.00                                                         | \$ 11,834.00  |
| 13             | 10" PVC C-900 Storm Sewer Removal & Replacement                           | LF   | 24       | \$120.00            | \$ 2,880.00   | \$ 100.00                                                       | \$ 2,400.00   | \$ 150.00                                                                               | \$ 3,600.00   | \$ 80.00                                                              | \$ 1,920.00   | \$ 130.00                                                                               | \$ 3,120.00     | \$ 155.00                                                         | \$ 3,720.00   |
| 14             | 12" PVC C-900 Storm Sewer Removal & Replacement                           | LF   | 15       | \$130.00            | \$ 1,950.00   | \$ 200.00                                                       | \$ 3,000.00   | \$ 200.00                                                                               | \$ 3,000.00   | \$ 90.00                                                              | \$ 1,350.00   | \$ 160.00                                                                               | \$ 2,400.00     | \$ 160.00                                                         | \$ 2,400.00   |
| 15             | 18" PVC C-905 Storm Sewer Removal & Replacement                           | LF   | 62       | \$150.00            | \$ 9,300.00   | \$ 160.00                                                       | \$ 9,920.00   | \$ 300.00                                                                               | \$ 18,600.00  | \$ 150.00                                                             | \$ 9,300.00   | \$ 175.00                                                                               | \$ 10,850.00    | \$ 202.00                                                         | \$ 12,524.00  |
| 16             | Restrained Joint Gasket, 8"                                               | EA   | 30       | \$170.00            | \$ 5,100.00   | \$ 150.00                                                       | \$ 4,500.00   | \$ 200.00                                                                               | \$ 6,000.00   | \$ 150.00                                                             | \$ 4,500.00   | \$ 155.00                                                                               | \$ 4,650.00     | \$ 200.00                                                         | \$ 6,000.00   |
| 17             | HDD Zinc Coated DIP WM, CI 52, 8" w/V-bio Polywrap                        | LF   | 714      | \$150.00            | \$ 107,100.00 | \$ 165.00                                                       | \$ 117,810.00 | \$ 210.00                                                                               | \$ 149,940.00 | \$ 155.00                                                             | \$ 110,670.00 | \$ 225.00                                                                               | \$ 160,650.00   | \$ 288.00                                                         | \$ 205,632.00 |
| 18             | Zinc Coated DIP WM, CI 52, 6" w/V-bio Polywrap                            | LF   | 20       | \$175.00            | \$ 3,500.00   | \$ 150.00                                                       | \$ 3,000.00   | \$ 120.00                                                                               | \$ 2,400.00   | \$ 100.00                                                             | \$ 2,000.00   | \$ 150.00                                                                               | \$ 3,000.00     | \$ 161.00                                                         | \$ 3,220.00   |
| 19             | Zinc Coated DIP WM, CI 52, 8" w/V-bio Polywrap                            | LF   | 5,754    | \$125.00            | \$ 719,250.00 | \$ 140.00                                                       | \$ 805,560.00 | \$ 120.00                                                                               | \$ 690,480.00 | \$ 145.00                                                             | \$ 834,330.00 | \$ 175.00                                                                               | \$ 1,006,950.00 | \$ 162.00                                                         | \$ 932,148.00 |
| 20             | Zinc Coated DIP WM, CI 52, 10" w/V-bio Polywrap                           | LF   | 20       | \$135.00            | \$ 2,700.00   | \$ 190.00                                                       | \$ 3,800.00   | \$ 180.00                                                                               | \$ 3,600.00   | \$ 150.00                                                             | \$ 3,000.00   | \$ 160.00                                                                               | \$ 3,200.00     | \$ 221.00                                                         | \$ 4,420.00   |
| 21             | Zinc Coated DIP WM, CI 52, 12" w/V-bio Polywrap                           | LF   | 10       | \$175.00            | \$ 1,750.00   | \$ 200.00                                                       | \$ 2,000.00   | \$ 200.00                                                                               | \$ 2,000.00   | \$ 160.00                                                             | \$ 1,600.00   | \$ 250.00                                                                               | \$ 2,500.00     | \$ 266.00                                                         | \$ 2,660.00   |
| 22             | 8" MJ Gate Valve in 48" Vault                                             | EA   | 25       | \$4,800.00          | \$ 120,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00                                                     | \$ 125,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00                                                                             | \$ 150,000.00 | \$ 5,250.00                                                           | \$ 131,250.00 | \$ 6,500.00                                                                             | \$ 162,500.00   | \$ 7,221.00                                                       | \$ 180,525.00 |
| 23             | 8" MJ Gate Valve w/Valve Box                                              | EA   | 1        | \$3,500.00          | \$ 3,500.00   | \$ 2,500.00                                                     | \$ 2,500.00   | \$ 3,000.00                                                                             | \$ 3,000.00   | \$ 3,250.00                                                           | \$ 3,250.00   | \$ 3,500.00                                                                             | \$ 3,500.00     | \$ 3,260.00                                                       | \$ 3,260.00   |
| 24             | Additional Fittings                                                       | LB   | 500      | \$7.00              | \$ 3,500.00   | \$ 8.50                                                         | \$ 4,250.00   | \$ 5.00                                                                                 | \$ 2,500.00   | \$ 1.00                                                               | \$ 500.00     | \$ 1.00                                                                                 | \$ 500.00       | \$ 8.00                                                           | \$ 4,000.00   |
| 25             | Fire Hydrant Assembly Removal                                             | EA   | 9        | \$700.00            | \$ 6,300.00   | \$ 500.00                                                       | \$ 4,500.00   | \$ 500.00                                                                               | \$ 4,500.00   | \$ 600.00                                                             | \$ 5,400.00   | \$ 500.00                                                                               | \$ 4,500.00     | \$ 1,160.00                                                       | \$ 10,440.00  |
| 26             | Fire Hydrant Assembly                                                     | EA   | 14       | \$8,000.00          | \$ 112,000.00 | \$ 8,500.00                                                     | \$ 119,000.00 | \$ 8,500.00                                                                             | \$ 119,000.00 | \$ 9,000.00                                                           | \$ 126,000.00 | \$ 9,500.00                                                                             | \$ 133,000.00   | \$ 11,260.00                                                      | \$ 157,640.00 |
| 27             | Sanitary Service Removal and Replacement, 6" PVC C-900                    | LF   | 300      | \$65.00             | \$ 19,500.00  | \$ 40.00                                                        | \$ 12,000.00  | \$ 38.00                                                                                | \$ 11,400.00  | \$ 60.00                                                              | \$ 18,000.00  | \$ 15.00                                                                                | \$ 4,500.00     | \$ 88.00                                                          | \$ 26,400.00  |
| 28             | 1" Dia. Curb Stop & B-box                                                 | EA   | 118      | \$1,000.00          | \$ 118,000.00 | \$ 900.00                                                       | \$ 106,200.00 | \$ 2,000.00                                                                             | \$ 236,000.00 | \$ 3,500.00                                                           | \$ 413,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00                                                                             | \$ 236,000.00   | \$ 1,720.00                                                       | \$ 202,960.00 |
| 29             | 1" Dia. Tap and Corp Stop                                                 | EA   | 118      | \$1,200.00          | \$ 141,600.00 | \$ 900.00                                                       | \$ 106,200.00 | \$ 2,000.00                                                                             | \$ 236,000.00 | \$ 3,500.00                                                           | \$ 413,000.00 | \$ 3,500.00                                                                             | \$ 413,000.00   | \$ 2,950.00                                                       | \$ 348,100.00 |
| Page 1 Total = |                                                                           |      |          | \$ 1,581,650.00     |               | \$ 1,560,170.00                                                 |               | \$ 1,912,060.00                                                                         |               | \$ 2,117,490.00                                                       |               | \$ 2,208,820.00                                                                         |                 | \$ 2,435,460.00                                                   |               |



**Schedule of Prices  
Heathercrest Subdivision  
Water Main Improvements  
Bid 24-054**

Route Heather Dr, Roanok Dr, Sherwood Ave & Duncan Dr  
County Kane  
Local Agency City of Aurora

Bids Received 4/10/2024 at 2:00pm

|                |                                                                     |           |          | Engineer's Estimate |               | Brandt Excavating, Inc<br>385 Hoover Street<br>Morris, IL 60450 |               | H. Linden & Sons Sewer and<br>Water, Inc.<br>722 E. South St, Unit D<br>Plano, IL 60545 |               | Gerardi Sewer & Water Co.<br>1785 Armitage Court<br>Addison, IL 60101 |               | Performance Construction &<br>Engineering, LLC<br>217 W. John Street<br>Plano, IL 60545 |               | Martam Construction, Inc.<br>1200 Gasket Drive<br>Elgin, IL 60120 |               |
|----------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------|----------|---------------------|---------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|
| NO.            | ITEM                                                                | UNIT      | QUANTITY | UNIT COST           | AMOUNT        | UNIT COST                                                       | AMOUNT        | UNIT COST                                                                               | AMOUNT        | UNIT COST                                                             | AMOUNT        | UNIT COST                                                                               | AMOUNT        | UNIT COST                                                         | AMOUNT        |
| 30             | 1" Water Service, Trenchless                                        | LF        | 8,000    | \$25.00             | \$ 200,000.00 | \$ 45.00                                                        | \$ 360,000.00 | \$ 15.00                                                                                | \$ 120,000.00 | \$ 8.00                                                               | \$ 64,000.00  | \$ 15.00                                                                                | \$ 120,000.00 | \$ 44.00                                                          | \$ 352,000.00 |
| 31             | 1" Water Service, Open Cut                                          | LF        | 300      | \$25.00             | \$ 7,500.00   | \$ 35.00                                                        | \$ 10,500.00  | \$ 15.00                                                                                | \$ 4,500.00   | \$ 8.00                                                               | \$ 2,400.00   | \$ 20.00                                                                                | \$ 6,000.00   | \$ 44.00                                                          | \$ 13,200.00  |
| 32             | Interior Service Allowance                                          | Allowance | 1        | \$200,000.00        | \$ 200,000.00 | \$ 200,000.00                                                   | \$ 200,000.00 | \$ 200,000.00                                                                           | \$ 200,000.00 | \$ 200,000.00                                                         | \$ 200,000.00 | \$ 200,000.00                                                                           | \$ 200,000.00 | \$ 200,000.00                                                     | \$ 200,000.00 |
| 33             | Connect to Existing 6" WM                                           | EA        | 4        | \$5,000.00          | \$ 20,000.00  | \$ 4,800.00                                                     | \$ 19,200.00  | \$ 5,000.00                                                                             | \$ 20,000.00  | \$ 4,500.00                                                           | \$ 18,000.00  | \$ 3,500.00                                                                             | \$ 14,000.00  | \$ 3,340.00                                                       | \$ 13,360.00  |
| 34             | Connect to Existing 8" WM                                           | EA        | 5        | \$5,500.00          | \$ 27,500.00  | \$ 5,800.00                                                     | \$ 29,000.00  | \$ 5,000.00                                                                             | \$ 25,000.00  | \$ 4,500.00                                                           | \$ 22,500.00  | \$ 4,000.00                                                                             | \$ 20,000.00  | \$ 3,680.00                                                       | \$ 18,400.00  |
| 35             | Connect to Existing 10" WM                                          | EA        | 2        | \$6,000.00          | \$ 12,000.00  | \$ 7,000.00                                                     | \$ 14,000.00  | \$ 5,000.00                                                                             | \$ 10,000.00  | \$ 5,500.00                                                           | \$ 11,000.00  | \$ 6,000.00                                                                             | \$ 12,000.00  | \$ 3,810.00                                                       | \$ 7,620.00   |
| 36             | Connect to Existing 12" WM                                          | EA        | 1        | \$7,000.00          | \$ 7,000.00   | \$ 9,000.00                                                     | \$ 9,000.00   | \$ 5,000.00                                                                             | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 5,500.00                                                           | \$ 5,500.00   | \$ 7,000.00                                                                             | \$ 7,000.00   | \$ 4,120.00                                                       | \$ 4,120.00   |
| 37             | Disconnect 8"X6" Tee at Evanslawn and<br>Roanok                     | EA        | 1        | \$5,000.00          | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 5,400.00                                                     | \$ 5,400.00   | \$ 5,000.00                                                                             | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 5,000.00                                                           | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 4,000.00                                                                             | \$ 4,000.00   | \$ 2,860.00                                                       | \$ 2,860.00   |
| 38             | Disconnect 12"X6" Tee at Heather and<br>Randall Frontage            | EA        | 1        | \$6,500.00          | \$ 6,500.00   | \$ 6,200.00                                                     | \$ 6,200.00   | \$ 5,000.00                                                                             | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 5,500.00                                                           | \$ 5,500.00   | \$ 6,000.00                                                                             | \$ 6,000.00   | \$ 3,000.00                                                       | \$ 3,000.00   |
| 39             | Disconnect 10"X6" Tee at Heather and<br>Edgelawn                    | EA        | 1        | \$6,000.00          | \$ 6,000.00   | \$ 5,900.00                                                     | \$ 5,900.00   | \$ 5,000.00                                                                             | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 5,500.00                                                           | \$ 5,500.00   | \$ 5,000.00                                                                             | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 3,000.00                                                       | \$ 3,000.00   |
| 40             | Disconnect 10"X6" Tee at Roanok and<br>Edgelawn                     | EA        | 1        | \$6,000.00          | \$ 6,000.00   | \$ 5,900.00                                                     | \$ 5,900.00   | \$ 5,000.00                                                                             | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 5,500.00                                                           | \$ 5,500.00   | \$ 5,000.00                                                                             | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 3,000.00                                                       | \$ 3,000.00   |
| 41             | Water Main Cold Weather Protection                                  | LF        | 128      | \$45.00             | \$ 5,760.00   | \$ 10.00                                                        | \$ 1,280.00   | \$ 10.00                                                                                | \$ 1,280.00   | \$ 35.00                                                              | \$ 4,480.00   | \$ 15.00                                                                                | \$ 1,920.00   | \$ 53.00                                                          | \$ 6,784.00   |
| 42             | Water Main Lowering, 8" DIP CL 52                                   | LF        | 30       | \$220.00            | \$ 6,600.00   | \$ 200.00                                                       | \$ 6,000.00   | \$ 140.00                                                                               | \$ 4,200.00   | \$ 250.00                                                             | \$ 7,500.00   | \$ 100.00                                                                               | \$ 3,000.00   | \$ 368.00                                                         | \$ 11,040.00  |
| 43             | Temporary Pavement, 2"                                              | SY        | 400      | \$20.00             | \$ 8,000.00   | \$ 25.00                                                        | \$ 10,000.00  | \$ 1.00                                                                                 | \$ 400.00     | \$ 8.00                                                               | \$ 3,200.00   | \$ 5.00                                                                                 | \$ 2,000.00   | \$ 22.00                                                          | \$ 8,800.00   |
| 44             | Class D Patching, 5" Binder & 1.5" Surface                          | SY        | 5,600    | \$60.00             | \$ 336,000.00 | \$ 50.00                                                        | \$ 280,000.00 | \$ 60.00                                                                                | \$ 336,000.00 | \$ 50.00                                                              | \$ 280,000.00 | \$ 49.00                                                                                | \$ 274,400.00 | \$ 80.00                                                          | \$ 448,000.00 |
| 45             | Combination PCC Curb and Gutter<br>Removal and Replacement          | LF        | 330      | \$55.00             | \$ 18,150.00  | \$ 60.00                                                        | \$ 19,800.00  | \$ 55.00                                                                                | \$ 18,150.00  | \$ 50.00                                                              | \$ 16,500.00  | \$ 55.00                                                                                | \$ 18,150.00  | \$ 55.00                                                          | \$ 18,150.00  |
| 46             | PCC Sidewalk Rem. and Replace, 5"                                   | SF        | 800      | \$15.00             | \$ 12,000.00  | \$ 15.00                                                        | \$ 12,000.00  | \$ 14.00                                                                                | \$ 11,200.00  | \$ 12.00                                                              | \$ 9,600.00   | \$ 12.00                                                                                | \$ 9,600.00   | \$ 15.00                                                          | \$ 12,000.00  |
| 47             | Detectable Warnings                                                 | SF        | 40       | \$40.00             | \$ 1,600.00   | \$ 50.00                                                        | \$ 2,000.00   | \$ 50.00                                                                                | \$ 2,000.00   | \$ 40.00                                                              | \$ 1,600.00   | \$ 40.00                                                                                | \$ 1,600.00   | \$ 46.00                                                          | \$ 1,840.00   |
| 48             | PCC Drive Approach Removal &<br>Replacement, 6", Residential        | SY        | 110      | \$115.00            | \$ 12,650.00  | \$ 120.00                                                       | \$ 13,200.00  | \$ 128.00                                                                               | \$ 14,080.00  | \$ 115.00                                                             | \$ 12,650.00  | \$ 115.00                                                                               | \$ 12,650.00  | \$ 123.00                                                         | \$ 13,530.00  |
| 49             | HMA Drive Approach Removal &<br>Replacement, 2", Residential        | SY        | 20       | \$60.00             | \$ 1,200.00   | \$ 70.00                                                        | \$ 1,400.00   | \$ 69.00                                                                                | \$ 1,380.00   | \$ 60.00                                                              | \$ 1,200.00   | \$ 60.00                                                                                | \$ 1,200.00   | \$ 88.00                                                          | \$ 1,760.00   |
| 50             | Brick Driveway Approach Removal and<br>Replacement, Residential     | SF        | 30       | \$60.00             | \$ 1,800.00   | \$ 50.00                                                        | \$ 1,500.00   | \$ 50.00                                                                                | \$ 1,500.00   | \$ 40.00                                                              | \$ 1,200.00   | \$ 40.00                                                                                | \$ 1,200.00   | \$ 36.00                                                          | \$ 1,080.00   |
| 51             | Aggregate Driveway Approach Removal<br>and Replacement, Residential | SY        | 15       | \$40.00             | \$ 600.00     | \$ 25.00                                                        | \$ 375.00     | \$ 20.00                                                                                | \$ 300.00     | \$ 10.00                                                              | \$ 150.00     | \$ 40.00                                                                                | \$ 600.00     | \$ 65.00                                                          | \$ 975.00     |
| 52             | Seeding - Aurora Mix                                                | SY        | 2,700    | \$12.00             | \$ 32,400.00  | \$ 15.00                                                        | \$ 40,500.00  | \$ 10.00                                                                                | \$ 27,000.00  | \$ 12.00                                                              | \$ 32,400.00  | \$ 12.00                                                                                | \$ 32,400.00  | \$ 16.00                                                          | \$ 43,200.00  |
| 53             | Items Ordered by Engineer                                           | Allowance | 1        | \$150,000.00        | \$ 150,000.00 | \$ 150,000.00                                                   | \$ 150,000.00 | \$ 150,000.00                                                                           | \$ 150,000.00 | \$ 150,000.00                                                         | \$ 150,000.00 | \$ 150,000.00                                                                           | \$ 150,000.00 | \$ 150,000.00                                                     | \$ 150,000.00 |
| 54             | Traffic Control and Protection                                      | LS        | 1        | \$75,000.00         | \$ 75,000.00  | \$ 100,000.00                                                   | \$ 100,000.00 | \$ 150,000.00                                                                           | \$ 150,000.00 | \$ 114,000.00                                                         | \$ 114,000.00 | \$ 529,830.00                                                                           | \$ 529,830.00 | \$ 150,000.00                                                     | \$ 150,000.00 |
| 55             | Inlet Protection                                                    | EA        | 39       | \$150.00            | \$ 5,850.00   | \$ 150.00                                                       | \$ 5,850.00   | \$ 180.00                                                                               | \$ 7,020.00   | \$ 175.00                                                             | \$ 6,825.00   | \$ 100.00                                                                               | \$ 3,900.00   | \$ 310.00                                                         | \$ 12,090.00  |
| 56             | Dewatering Bag                                                      | EA        | 2        | \$500.00            | \$ 1,000.00   | \$ 150.00                                                       | \$ 300.00     | \$ 10.00                                                                                | \$ 20.00      | \$ 200.00                                                             | \$ 400.00     | \$ 200.00                                                                               | \$ 400.00     | \$ 1,250.00                                                       | \$ 2,500.00   |
| 57             | Temporary Staging                                                   | CY        | 100      | \$20.00             | \$ 2,000.00   | \$10.00                                                         | \$ 1,000.00   | \$10.00                                                                                 | \$ 1,000.00   | \$20.00                                                               | \$ 2,000.00   | \$12.00                                                                                 | \$ 1,200.00   | \$56.00                                                           | \$ 5,600.00   |
| 58             | Non-Special Waste Disposal                                          | TON       | 100      | \$50.00             | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 45.00                                                        | \$ 4,500.00   | \$ 50.00                                                                                | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 50.00                                                              | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 35.00                                                                                | \$ 3,500.00   | \$ 88.00                                                          | \$ 8,800.00   |
| 59             | Non-Special Waste Disposal                                          | TON       | 100      | \$50.00             | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 45.00                                                        | \$ 4,500.00   | \$ 50.00                                                                                | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 50.00                                                              | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 35.00                                                                                | \$ 3,500.00   | \$ 88.00                                                          | \$ 8,800.00   |
| 60             | Trucking City of Aurora Spoils to Landfill                          | HR        | 200      | \$140.00            | \$ 28,000.00  | \$ 145.00                                                       | \$ 29,000.00  | \$ 150.00                                                                               | \$ 30,000.00  | \$ 150.00                                                             | \$ 30,000.00  | \$ 100.00                                                                               | \$ 20,000.00  | \$ 165.00                                                         | \$ 33,000.00  |
| Page 2 Total = |                                                                     |           |          | \$ 1,206,110.00     |               | \$ 1,348,305.00                                                 |               | \$ 1,170,030.00                                                                         |               | \$ 1,028,605.00                                                       |               | \$ 1,470,050.00                                                                         |               | \$ 1,558,509.00                                                   |               |



Schedule of Prices  
Heathercrest Subdivision  
Water Main Improvements  
Bid 24-054

Route Heather Dr, Rossmore Dr, Sherwood Ave & Duncan Dr  
County Kane  
Local Agency City of Aurora

Bids Received 4/10/2024 at 2:00pm

|                                                          |      |      |          | Engineer's Estimate |        | Brandt Excavating, Inc<br>385 Hoover Street<br>Morris, IL 60450 |        | H. Linden & Sons Sewer and<br>Water, Inc.<br>722 E. South St, Unit D<br>Plano, IL 60545 |        | Gerardi Sewer & Water Co.<br>1785 Armitage Court<br>Addison, IL 60101 |        | Performance Construction &<br>Engineering, LLC<br>217 W. John Street<br>Plano, IL 60545 |        | Martam Construction, Inc.<br>1200 Gasket Drive<br>Elgin, IL 60120 |        |
|----------------------------------------------------------|------|------|----------|---------------------|--------|-----------------------------------------------------------------|--------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------|--------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------|-------------------------------------------------------------------|--------|
| NO.                                                      | ITEM | UNIT | QUANTITY | UNIT COST           | AMOUNT | UNIT COST                                                       | AMOUNT | UNIT COST                                                                               | AMOUNT | UNIT COST                                                             | AMOUNT | UNIT COST                                                                               | AMOUNT | UNIT COST                                                         | AMOUNT |
| Page 1 Total =                                           |      |      |          | \$ 1,581,650.00     |        | \$ 1,560,170.00                                                 |        | \$ 1,912,060.00                                                                         |        | \$ 2,117,490.00                                                       |        | \$ 2,208,820.00                                                                         |        | \$ 2,435,460.00                                                   |        |
| Bidder's Total Proposal for Making Entire Improvements = |      |      |          | \$ 2,787,760.00     |        | \$ 2,908,475.00                                                 |        | \$ 3,082,090.00                                                                         |        | \$ 3,146,095.00                                                       |        | \$ 3,678,870.00                                                                         |        | \$ 3,993,969.00                                                   |        |
| Percentage Above/Below the Engineer's Estimate =         |      |      |          |                     |        | 4.33%                                                           |        | 10.56%                                                                                  |        | 12.85%                                                                |        | 31.97%                                                                                  |        | 43.27%                                                            |        |

NOTE: C. SZABO CONTRACTING, INC. BID HAS BEEN OMITTED DUE TO NON-COMPLIANCE WITH BIDDING REQUIREMENTS.